



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0061-0152 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: February 24, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 1/20/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 444 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge 00783 Skiff Street over Route 15 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$6,317,362.15	100.00%
2	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$6,394,204.35	101.22%
3	Rotha Contracting Co Inc	\$6,452,006.75	102.13%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$6,458,458.00	102.23%
5	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$6,474,000.00	102.48%
6	Schultz Corporation	\$6,777,000.00	107.28%
7	MIG Corporation Inc	\$6,947,319.25	109.97%
8	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$6,958,668.65	110.15%
9	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$6,989,146.45	110.63%



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0061-0152 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: February 24, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 1/20/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 444 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge 00783 Skiff Street over Route 15 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	Brunalli Construction Company	\$6,994,149.45	110.71%
11	Empire Paving Inc	\$7,219,623.57	114.28%
12	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$7,677,192.00	121.53%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0061-0152
Letting Date: February 24, 2021
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 444 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge 00783 Skiff Street over Route 15

Counties: New Haven
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020765	250.000	105.00000	26,250.00	20.00000	5,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	47,000.00000	47,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0020905	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050	0202000	1,600.000	42.00000	67,200.00	45.00000	72,000.00	25.00000	40,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202529	1,450.000	2.50000	3,625.00	3.00000	4,350.00	4.00000	5,800.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0203000	2,100.000	44.00000	92,400.00	50.00000	105,000.00	30.00000	63,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080	0203321	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	GEOTECHNICAL MONITORING AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0209001	2,430.000	3.00000	7,290.00	4.00000	9,720.00	7.00000	17,010.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100	0212000	830.000	36.00000	29,880.00	60.00000	49,800.00	50.00000	41,500.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0214100	469.000	40.00000	18,760.00	60.00000	28,140.00	45.00000	21,105.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0120	0216000	765.000	40.00000	30,600.00	90.00000	68,850.00	55.00000	42,075.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0130	0216012	150.000	200.00000	30,000.00	170.00000	25,500.00	200.00000	30,000.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0140	0219001	1,425.000	6.50000	9,262.50	4.75000	6,768.75	6.00000	8,550.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0219011	20.000	160.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	0305000	115.000	30.00000	3,450.00	80.00000	9,200.00	60.00000	6,900.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0170	0406170	1,040.000	126.00000	131,040.00	125.00000	130,000.00	120.00000	124,800.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0180	0406171	1,730.000	111.00000	192,030.00	110.00000	190,300.00	105.00000	181,650.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0190	0406173	35.000	140.00000	4,900.00	200.00000	7,000.00	130.00000	4,550.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0200	0406236	1,050.000	10.00000	10,500.00	10.00000	10,500.00	9.00000	9,450.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406287	2,400.000	3.00000	7,200.00	7.00000	16,800.00	7.00000	16,800.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406289	2,400.000	12.90000	30,960.00	8.50000	20,400.00	7.00000	16,800.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0406314	11,100.000	0.58000	6,438.00	1.25000	13,875.00	0.55000	6,105.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406315	1,600.000	0.85000	1,360.00	1.25000	2,000.00	0.80000	1,280.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE	l.f.						
0250	0406600	1,000.000	12.00000	12,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00	11.00000	11,000.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0260	0406999	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0409001	6,700.000	6.50000	43,550.00	4.50000	30,150.00	4.00000	26,800.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0280	0503030	210.000	890.00000	186,900.00	865.00000	181,650.00	900.00000	189,000.00
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0290	0503889	2.000	120,000.00000	240,000.00	65,000.00000	130,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0508051	5,096.000	6.50000	33,124.00	6.50000	33,124.00	5.00000	25,480.00
	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 1)	ea.						
0310	0514995	(1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE PYLONS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320	0520036	50.000	410.00000	20,500.00	420.00000	21,000.00	400.00000	20,000.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0330	0520041	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	135.00000	5,400.00	125.00000	5,000.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0521001	400.000	4.00000	1,600.00	11.00000	4,400.00	10.00000	4,000.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0350	0521003	16.000	4,200.00000	67,200.00	2,750.00000	44,000.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0586001.10	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,460.00000	5,460.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0586001.20	4.000	5,200.00000	20,800.00	5,230.00000	20,920.00	9,500.00000	38,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0380	0586300.10	1.000	5,800.00000	5,800.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390	0586300.20	1.000	8,400.00000	8,400.00	8,280.00000	8,280.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0400	0586500.10	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,300.00000	8,600.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0410	0601062	205.000	760.00000	155,800.00	875.00000	179,375.00	450.00000	92,250.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0420	0601064	270.000	995.00000	268,650.00	1,600.00000	432,000.00	900.00000	243,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0430	0601074	80.000	750.00000	60,000.00	800.00000	64,000.00	550.00000	44,000.00
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0440	0601088	870.000	24.00000	20,880.00	40.00000	34,800.00	45.00000	39,150.00
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0601120	180.000	1,000.00000	180,000.00	1,650.00000	297,000.00	1,100.00000	198,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS)	c.y.						
0460	0601122	180.000	500.00000	90,000.00	800.00000	144,000.00	700.00000	126,000.00
	BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0470	0601502	90.000	14.00000	1,260.00	2.30000	207.00	12.00000	1,080.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0480	0601640	19,500.000	1.00000	19,500.00	0.10000	1,950.00	0.10000	1,950.00
	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	0601954	100.000	200.00000	20,000.00	110.00000	11,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **								
0500	0602000	22,585.000	1.95000	44,040.75	2.00000	45,170.00	1.55000	35,006.75
DEFORMED STEEL BARS								
0510	0602030	72,000.000	2.30000	165,600.00	2.10000	151,200.00	1.85000	133,200.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED								
0520	0602054	250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	20.00000	5,000.00	28.00000	7,000.00
WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED ** See Special Provisions **								
0530	0602889	378.000	56.00000	21,168.00	65.00000	24,570.00	47.00000	17,766.00
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED								
0540	0602910	806.000	58.00000	46,748.00	40.00000	32,240.00	24.00000	19,344.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **								
0550	0603061	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0560	0603222	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **								
0570	0603293	29.000	1,940.00000	56,260.00	1,820.00000	52,780.00	1,500.00000	43,500.00
TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **								
0580	0603563	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0590	0603726	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	55.00000	1,650.00	75.00000	2,250.00
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0603801	42.000	1,200.00000	50,400.00	5,500.00000	231,000.00	800.00000	33,600.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0610	0603923	(1.000)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	174,000.00000	174,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620	0653001	7.000	320.00000	2,240.00	350.00000	2,450.00	600.00000	4,200.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0630	0653010	3.000	320.00000	960.00	350.00000	1,050.00	700.00000	2,100.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0640	0653100	964.000	8.40000	8,097.60	13.25000	12,773.00	10.00000	9,640.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0650	0686000.12	91.000	64.00000	5,824.00	110.00000	10,010.00	75.00000	6,825.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0660	0686000.15	526.000	68.00000	35,768.00	100.00000	52,600.00	80.00000	42,080.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0670	0707009	580.000	85.00000	49,300.00	110.00000	63,800.00	85.00000	49,300.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0680	0708001	430.000	22.00000	9,460.00	16.00000	6,880.00	27.00000	11,610.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0690	0716000	2,985.000	52.00000	155,220.00	73.50000	219,397.50	150.00000	447,750.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0700	0728001	125.000	56.00000	7,000.00	95.00000	11,875.00	55.00000	6,875.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0710	0751821	110.000	34.00000	3,740.00	45.00000	4,950.00	50.00000	5,500.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0850	0912503	880.000	4.20000	3,696.00	6.35000	5,588.00	5.00000	4,400.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0860	0913960	414.000	147.00000	60,858.00	170.00000	70,380.00	130.00000	53,820.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0870	0921001	6,700.000	13.20000	88,440.00	15.25000	102,175.00	10.00000	67,000.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0880	0921036	1.000	800.00000	800.00	435.00000	435.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0890	0939001	312.000	120.00000	37,440.00	25.00000	7,800.00	100.00000	31,200.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0900	0942001	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,080.00000	1,080.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0910	0943001	100.000	1.00000	100.00	50.00000	5,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0920	0944000	2,250.000	7.50000	16,875.00	11.00000	24,750.00	11.00000	24,750.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0930	0950005	2,250.000	2.00000	4,500.00	1.25000	2,812.50	1.50000	3,375.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0940	0950039	770.000	6.75000	5,197.50	3.50000	2,695.00	3.00000	2,310.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0950	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960	0969062	24.000	4,500.00000	108,000.00	3,700.00000	88,800.00	3,000.00000	72,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0970	0970006	131,000.000	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0980	0970007	2,200.000	60.00000	132,000.00	25.00000	55,000.00	55.00000	121,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0990	0971001	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	0974001	86.000	175.00000	15,050.00	1,750.00000	150,500.00	1,100.00000	94,600.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1010	0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	274,800.00000	274,800.00	670,000.00000	670,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1020	0976002	1,100.000	1.00000	1,100.00	1.35000	1,485.00	1.00000	1,100.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1030	0978002	60.000	95.00000	5,700.00	100.00000	6,000.00	85.00000	5,100.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1040	0979004	4.000	220.00000	880.00	300.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	600.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050	0980020	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1060	0981100	20.000	45.00000	900.00	60.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1080	1118012	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,325.00000	6,325.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1090	1130010	360.000	15.00000	5,400.00	30.00000	10,800.00	20.00000	7,200.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1100	1131002	360.000	38.00000	13,680.00	45.00000	16,200.00	30.00000	10,800.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1110	1205207	110.000	15.00000	1,650.00	20.20000	2,222.00	15.00000	1,650.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1120	1205214	40.000	15.00000	600.00	20.20000	808.00	15.00000	600.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1130	1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	632.50000	632.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1140	1208931	60.000	62.00000	3,720.00	60.00000	3,600.00	65.00000	3,900.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1150	1209114	5,300.000	0.25000	1,325.00	0.30000	1,590.00	0.25000	1,325.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1160	1209124	4,700.000	0.25000	1,175.00	0.30000	1,410.00	0.25000	1,175.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1170	1209126	180.000	0.30000	54.00	0.35000	63.00	0.25000	45.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1180	1210101	4,900.000	0.53000	2,597.00	0.65000	3,185.00	0.50000	2,450.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1190	1210102	7,900.000	0.53000	4,187.00	0.65000	5,135.00	0.50000	3,950.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1200	1210103	550.000	0.60000	330.00	0.75000	412.50	0.60000	330.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1210	1210105	322.000	5.40000	1,738.80	3.80000	1,223.60	5.00000	1,610.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1220	1211001	3,000.000	1.70000	5,100.00	1.25000	3,750.00	1.50000	4,500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1230	1212001	2,500.000	1.85000	4,625.00	1.25000	3,125.00	1.75000	4,375.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1240	1212002	5,000.000	1.86000	9,300.00	1.25000	6,250.00	1.75000	8,750.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1250	1214002	5,900.000	2.50000	14,750.00	3.00000	17,700.00	2.30000	13,570.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1260	1220027	500.000	40.00000	20,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	58.00000	29,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1270	1507000	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1280	1802210.02	4.000	380.00000	1,520.00	410.00000	1,640.00	350.00000	1,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1290	1802210.04	4.000	380.00000	1,520.00	420.00000	1,680.00	350.00000	1,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1300	1802210.07	8.000	392.00000	3,136.00	430.00000	3,440.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1310	1802210.14	16.000	420.00000	6,720.00	450.00000	7,200.00	400.00000	6,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1320	1802210.21	8.000	420.00000	3,360.00	475.00000	3,800.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1330	1802211.02	4.000	200.00000	800.00	45.00000	180.00	200.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1340	1802211.04	4.000	200.00000	800.00	45.00000	180.00	200.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1350	1802211.07	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	45.00000	360.00	200.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1360	1802211.14	16.000	400.00000	6,400.00	45.00000	720.00	200.00000	3,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1370	1802211.21	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	45.00000	360.00	200.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1380	1806202	420.000	20.00000	8,400.00	80.00000	33,600.00	50.00000	21,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1390	1806226	160.000	30.00000	4,800.00	51.50000	8,240.00	65.00000	10,400.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1890	1008800	91.000	54.00000	4,914.00	1.50000	136.50	110.00000	10,010.00
	4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1900	1500046	800.000	240.00000	192,000.00	225.00000	180,000.00	420.00000	336,000.00
	CONCRETE ENCASED UTILITY CONDUIT - 4" PVC (4 X 2) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1910	1500170	5.000	12,000.00000	60,000.00	1,550.00000	7,750.00	30,000.00000	150,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE ELECTRICAL JUNCTION CHAMBER TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1950	0822072	80.000	124.00000	9,920.00	158.00000	12,640.00	120.00000	9,600.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1960	0822073	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00	36.00000	2,880.00	35.00000	2,800.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1970	0921005	630.000	16.00000	10,080.00	21.85000	13,765.50	20.00000	12,600.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) C.J. Fucci Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Rotha Contracting Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1980	0921039	10.000	220.00000	2,200.00	318.50000	3,185.00	300.00000	3,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP								
ea.								
2010	0513003	9.000	160.00000	1,440.00	70.00000	630.00	200.00000	1,800.00
1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE								
l.f.								
2020	1008850	400.000	293.00000	117,200.00	300.00000	120,000.00	435.00000	174,000.00
4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **								
l.f.								
2030	1500210	1.000	850.00000	850.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
RESET MANHOLE (TELEPHONE) ** See Special Provisions **								
ea.								
Section Totals:			\$6,317,362.15		\$6,394,204.35		\$6,452,006.75	
Contract Totals			\$6,317,362.15		\$6,394,204.35		\$6,452,006.75	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020765	250.000	25.00000	6,250.00	30.00000	7,500.00	92.00000	23,000.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
c.f.								
0020	0020801	(1.000)	46,000.00000	46,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	52,900.00000	52,900.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
LS								
0030	0020905	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **								
LS								
0040	0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	229,149.00000	229,149.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
LS								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050 0202000	1,600.000	35.00000	56,000.00	30.00000	48,000.00	27.78000	44,448.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060 0202529	1,450.000	10.00000	14,500.00	3.00000	4,350.00	3.99000	5,785.50
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0203000	2,100.000	35.00000	73,500.00	30.00000	63,000.00	37.99000	79,779.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080 0203321	(1.000)	69,000.00000	69,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	42,960.00000	42,960.00
GEOTECHNICAL MONITORING AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090 0209001	2,430.000	6.00000	14,580.00	4.00000	9,720.00	9.01000	21,894.30
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100 0212000	830.000	52.00000	43,160.00	60.00000	49,800.00	36.85000	30,585.50
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0110 0214100	469.000	48.00000	22,512.00	65.00000	30,485.00	99.10000	46,477.90
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0120 0216000	765.000	55.00000	42,075.00	75.00000	57,375.00	77.68000	59,425.20
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0130 0216012	150.000	100.00000	15,000.00	250.00000	37,500.00	110.40000	16,560.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0140 0219001	1,425.000	20.00000	28,500.00	7.00000	9,975.00	4.58000	6,526.50
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150 0219011	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00	153.00000	3,060.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160 0305000	115.000	150.00000	17,250.00	90.00000	10,350.00	43.20000	4,968.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0170 0406170	1,040.000	140.00000	145,600.00	135.00000	140,400.00	138.00000	143,520.00
HMA S1	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0180	0406171	1,730.000	120.00000	207,600.00	115.00000	198,950.00	120.75000	208,897.50
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0190	0406173	35.000	161.00000	5,635.00	150.00000	5,250.00	149.50000	5,232.50
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0200	0406236	1,050.000	10.00000	10,500.00	9.00000	9,450.00	10.35000	10,867.50
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406287	2,400.000	7.00000	16,800.00	8.00000	19,200.00	3.59000	8,616.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406289	2,400.000	14.00000	33,600.00	10.00000	24,000.00	18.40000	44,160.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0406314	11,100.000	0.53000	5,883.00	0.55000	6,105.00	0.61000	6,771.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE	l.f.						
0240	0406315	1,600.000	0.80000	1,280.00	0.75000	1,200.00	0.90000	1,440.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE	l.f.						
0250	0406600	1,000.000	4.00000	4,000.00	4.00000	4,000.00	12.65000	12,650.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0260	0406999	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0409001	6,700.000	3.00000	20,100.00	5.00000	33,500.00	4.20000	28,140.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0280	0503030	210.000	1,400.00000	294,000.00	1,200.00000	252,000.00	1,153.20000	242,172.00
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0290	0503889	2.000	52,000.00000	104,000.00	50,000.00000	100,000.00	35,604.00000	71,208.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0300	0508051	5,096.000	5.00000	25,480.00	5.00000	25,480.00	5.40000	27,518.40
	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 1)	ea.						
0310	0514995	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	26,538.00000	26,538.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE PYLONS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320	0520036	50.000	405.00000	20,250.00	405.00000	20,250.00	486.00000	24,300.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0330	0520041	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0521001	400.000	16.00000	6,400.00	17.00000	6,800.00	9.69000	3,876.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0350	0521003	16.000	2,400.00000	38,400.00	1,500.00000	24,000.00	1,855.17000	29,682.72
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0586001.10	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,670.40000	4,670.40
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0586001.20	4.000	6,600.00000	26,400.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	5,426.40000	21,705.60
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0380	0586300.10	1.000	8,400.00000	8,400.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,302.40000	9,302.40
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390	0586300.20	1.000	8,900.00000	8,900.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	11,284.80000	11,284.80
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0400	0586500.10	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,288.00000	12,576.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0410	0601062	205.000	800.00000	164,000.00	720.00000	147,600.00	892.80000	183,024.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0420	0601064	270.000	1,620.00000	437,400.00	1,500.00000	405,000.00	2,422.23000	654,002.10
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0430	0601074	80.000	600.00000	48,000.00	450.00000	36,000.00	1,320.00000	105,600.00
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0440	0601088	870.000	35.00000	30,450.00	55.00000	47,850.00	39.29000	34,182.30
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0601120	180.000	1,450.00000	261,000.00	1,250.00000	225,000.00	1,361.43000	245,057.40
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS)	c.y.						
0460	0601122	180.000	1,000.00000	180,000.00	1,100.00000	198,000.00	0.01000	1.80
	BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0470	0601502	90.000	10.00000	900.00	5.00000	450.00	16.93000	1,523.70
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0480	0601640	19,500.000	0.90000	17,550.00	0.25000	4,875.00	0.22000	4,290.00
	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.						
0490	0601954	100.000	162.00000	16,200.00	150.00000	15,000.00	112.80000	11,280.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0602000	22,585.000	2.00000	45,170.00	1.65000	37,265.25	2.25000	50,816.25
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0510	0602030	72,000.000	2.50000	180,000.00	1.80000	129,600.00	2.72000	195,840.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0520	0602054	250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	15.00000	3,750.00	109.20000	27,300.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0530	0602889	378.000	55.00000	20,790.00	40.00000	15,120.00	63.60000	24,040.80
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.						
0540	0602910	806.000	48.00000	38,688.00	40.00000	32,240.00	66.00000	53,196.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0603061 (1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	259,986.00000	259,986.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0560	0603222 2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	575.00000	1,150.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **		ton				
0570	0603293 29.000	2,500.00000	72,500.00	2,000.00000	58,000.00	1,939.86000	56,255.94
	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0580	0603563 (1.000)	134,000.00000	134,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	222,870.00000	222,870.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0590	0603726 30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	3,000.00	220.00000	6,600.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0600	0603801 42.000	1,700.00000	71,400.00	1,600.00000	67,200.00	1,000.57000	42,023.94
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.				
0610	0603923 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	153,180.00000	153,180.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0620	0653001 7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	3,500.00	360.00000	2,520.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.				
0630	0653010 3.000	300.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,500.00	360.00000	1,080.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE		ea.				
0640	0653100 964.000	10.00000	9,640.00	6.00000	5,784.00	6.00000	5,784.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER		l.f.				
0650	0686000.12 91.000	72.00000	6,552.00	75.00000	6,825.00	162.99000	14,832.09
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0660 0686000.15	526.000	72.00000	37,872.00	85.00000	44,710.00	53.58000	28,183.08
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0670 0707009	580.000	83.00000	48,140.00	80.00000	46,400.00	98.40000	57,072.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0680 0708001	430.000	20.00000	8,600.00	10.00000	4,300.00	12.28000	5,280.40
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0690 0716000	2,985.000	45.00000	134,325.00	55.00000	164,175.00	66.34000	198,024.90
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0700 0728001	125.000	69.00000	8,625.00	50.00000	6,250.00	65.09000	8,136.25
CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0710 0751821	110.000	20.00000	2,200.00	50.00000	5,500.00	13.30000	1,463.00
6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0720 0811001	1,150.000	36.00000	41,400.00	30.00000	34,500.00	45.60000	52,440.00
CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0730 0813021	50.000	70.00000	3,500.00	75.00000	3,750.00	108.00000	5,400.00
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0740 0814002	700.000	35.00000	24,500.00	25.00000	17,500.00	45.60000	31,920.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0750 0819002	450.000	20.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	9,000.00	10.40000	4,680.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760 0822001	1,130.000	50.00000	56,500.00	75.00000	84,750.00	37.72000	42,623.60
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0770 0822002	1,210.000	19.00000	22,990.00	8.00000	9,680.00	16.55000	20,025.50
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0780	0822005	182.000	75.00000	13,650.00	150.00000	27,300.00	182.77000	33,264.14
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0800	0904051	414.000	259.00000	107,226.00	300.00000	124,200.00	297.85000	123,309.90
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0810	0910021	5.000	1,690.00000	8,450.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,943.50000	9,717.50
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0820	0910030	4.000	4,600.00000	18,400.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,290.00000	21,160.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0830	0910173	2.000	4,150.00000	8,300.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,772.50000	9,545.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0840	0910300	710.000	26.00000	18,460.00	26.00000	18,460.00	29.90000	21,229.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0850	0912503	880.000	4.00000	3,520.00	5.00000	4,400.00	5.75000	5,060.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0860	0913960	414.000	140.00000	57,960.00	130.00000	53,820.00	161.00000	66,654.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0870	0921001	6,700.000	12.00000	80,400.00	12.00000	80,400.00	13.20000	88,440.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0880	0921036	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	780.00000	780.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0890	0939001	312.000	50.00000	15,600.00	1.00000	312.00	108.00000	33,696.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0900	0942001	1.000	800.00000	800.00	1.00000	1.00	6,624.00000	6,624.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0910	0943001	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0920 0944000	2,250.000	14.00000	31,500.00	10.00000	22,500.00	12.47000	28,057.50
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0930 0950005	2,250.000	2.00000	4,500.00	1.75000	3,937.50	2.40000	5,400.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0940 0950039	770.000	5.00000	3,850.00	5.00000	3,850.00	3.43000	2,641.10
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0950 0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	220,800.00000	220,800.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960 0969062	24.000	4,000.00000	96,000.00	3,700.00000	88,800.00	2,640.00000	63,360.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0970 0970006	131,000.000	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0980 0970007	2,200.000	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00	0.01000	22.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0990 0971001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	215,616.00000	215,616.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000 0974001	86.000	1,600.00000	137,600.00	1,000.00000	86,000.00	2,270.12000	195,230.32
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1010 0975004	(1.000)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	625,014.25000	625,014.25	126,858.19000	126,858.19
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1020 0976002	1,100.000	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00	2.40000	2,640.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1030 0978002	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	70.00000	4,200.00	120.00000	7,200.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1040	0979004	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	1,200.00	240.00000	960.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1050	0980020	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	98,160.00000	98,160.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
1060	0981100	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	1,200.00	120.00000	2,400.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1080	1118012	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	9,750.00000	9,750.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1090	1130010	360.000	25.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	7,200.00	18.00000	6,480.00
ARROW BOARD		day						
1100	1131002	360.000	60.00000	21,600.00	40.00000	14,400.00	42.00000	15,120.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
1110	1205207	110.000	30.00000	3,300.00	15.00000	1,650.00	12.00000	1,320.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1120	1205214	40.000	30.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	600.00	12.00000	480.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.						
1130	1206023	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	780.00000	780.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1140	1208931	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00	69.60000	4,176.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1150	1209114	5,300.000	0.40000	2,120.00	0.25000	1,325.00	0.25000	1,325.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1160	1209124	4,700.000	0.40000	1,880.00	0.25000	1,175.00	0.25000	1,175.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1170	1209126	180.000	1.00000	180.00	0.25000	45.00	0.30000	54.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE							
1180	1210101	4,900.000	0.50000	2,450.00	0.50000	2,450.00	0.58000	2,842.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1190	1210102	7,900.000	0.50000	3,950.00	0.50000	3,950.00	0.58000	4,582.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1200	1210103	550.000	0.60000	330.00	0.60000	330.00	0.67000	368.50
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1210	1210105	322.000	5.00000	1,610.00	5.00000	1,610.00	5.82000	1,874.04
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
1220	1211001	3,000.000	1.50000	4,500.00	1.50000	4,500.00	1.80000	5,400.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1230	1212001	2,500.000	1.75000	4,375.00	2.00000	5,000.00	2.10000	5,250.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW							
1240	1212002	5,000.000	1.75000	8,750.00	2.00000	10,000.00	2.10000	10,500.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE							
1250	1214002	5,900.000	2.30000	13,570.00	2.50000	14,750.00	2.76000	16,284.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
1260	1220027	500.000	35.00000	17,500.00	45.00000	22,500.00	61.69000	30,845.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
1270	1507000	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	117,252.00000	117,252.00
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **							
1280	1802210.02	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	360.00000	1,440.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1290	1802210.04	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	360.00000	1,440.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1300	1802210.07	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00	360.00000	2,880.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1310	1802210.14	16.000	500.00000	8,000.00	400.00000	6,400.00	360.00000	5,760.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1320	1802210.21	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00	360.00000	2,880.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1330	1802211.02	4.000	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	360.00000	1,440.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1340	1802211.04	4.000	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	360.00000	1,440.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1350	1802211.07	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00	360.00000	2,880.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1360	1802211.14	16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	2,400.00	360.00000	5,760.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1370	1802211.21	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00	360.00000	2,880.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1380	1806202	420.000	132.00000	55,440.00	100.00000	42,000.00	33.86000	14,221.20
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1390	1806226	160.000	162.00000	25,920.00	100.00000	16,000.00	76.50000	12,240.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1890	1008800	91.000	50.00000	4,550.00	1.00000	91.00	669.57000	60,930.87
	4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) McNamee Construction Corp.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1900	1500046	800.000	200.00000	160,000.00	175.00000	140,000.00	217.84000	174,272.00
	CONCRETE ENCASED UTILITY CONDUIT - 4" PVC (4 X 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1910	1500170	5.000	9,000.00000	45,000.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00	28,888.80000	144,444.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE ELECTRICAL JUNCTION CHAMBER TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **							
1950	0822072	80.000	75.00000	6,000.00	115.00000	9,200.00	199.35000	15,948.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **							
1960	0822073	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	2,000.00	76.95000	6,156.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **							
1970	0921005	630.000	19.00000	11,970.00	13.00000	8,190.00	14.40000	9,072.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP							
1980	0921039	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00	318.00000	3,180.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP							
2010	0513003	9.000	50.00000	450.00	25.00000	225.00	69.33000	623.97
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE							
2020	1008850	400.000	310.00000	124,000.00	275.00000	110,000.00	234.97000	93,988.00
	4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **							
2030	1500210	1.000	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00	1,608.00000	1,608.00
	RESET MANHOLE (TELEPHONE) ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:				\$6,458,458.00		\$6,474,000.00		\$6,777,000.00
Contract Totals				\$6,458,458.00		\$6,474,000.00		\$6,777,000.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020765	250.000	1.00000	250.00	10.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	2,500.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0020905	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050	0202000	1,600.000	33.00000	52,800.00	40.00000	64,000.00	39.75000	63,600.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202529	1,450.000	3.50000	5,075.00	3.00000	4,350.00	3.50000	5,075.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0203000	2,100.000	40.00000	84,000.00	42.00000	88,200.00	39.75000	83,475.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080	0203321	(1.000)	111,000.00000	111,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	GEOTECHNICAL MONITORING AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0209001	2,430.000	3.00000	7,290.00	9.00000	21,870.00	3.00000	7,290.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100	0212000	830.000	60.00000	49,800.00	60.00000	49,800.00	75.00000	62,250.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0110	0214100	469.000	65.00000	30,485.00	70.00000	32,830.00	75.00000	35,175.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0120	0216000	765.000	55.00000	42,075.00	70.00000	53,550.00	75.00000	57,375.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0216012 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 c.y.	188.00000 28,200.00	120.00000 18,000.00	250.00000 37,500.00		
0140	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	1,425.000 l.f.	6.50000 9,262.50	8.00000 11,400.00	6.50000 9,262.50		
0150	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 ea.	300.00000 6,000.00	200.00000 4,000.00	200.00000 4,000.00		
0160	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	115.000 ton	85.00000 9,775.00	55.00000 6,325.00	80.00000 9,200.00		
0170	0406170 HMA S1	1,040.000 ton	130.00000 135,200.00	150.00000 156,000.00	120.00000 124,800.00		
0180	0406171 HMA S0.5	1,730.000 ton	131.00000 226,630.00	130.00000 224,900.00	105.00000 181,650.00		
0190	0406173 HMA S0.25	35.000 ton	288.00000 10,080.00	175.00000 6,125.00	125.00000 4,375.00		
0200	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,050.000 gal	10.00000 10,500.00	12.00000 12,600.00	5.00000 5,250.00		
0210	0406287 RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	2,400.000 l.f.	6.00000 14,400.00	6.00000 14,400.00	6.00000 14,400.00		
0220	0406289 REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	2,400.000 l.f.	10.00000 24,000.00	16.00000 38,400.00	14.00000 33,600.00		
0230	0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE	11,100.000 l.f.	0.60000 6,660.00	0.60000 6,660.00	0.53000 5,883.00		
0240	0406315 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE	1,600.000 l.f.	0.85000 1,360.00	0.90000 1,440.00	0.78000 1,248.00		
0250	0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	1,000.000 ton	10.00000 10,000.00	8.00000 8,000.00	10.00000 10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0260	0406999	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0270	0409001	6,700.000	4.00000	26,800.00	4.00000	26,800.00	5.00000	33,500.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")								
		s.y.						
0280	0503030	210.000	1,250.00000	262,500.00	1,240.00000	260,400.00	800.00000	168,000.00
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0290	0503889	2.000	125,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	200,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0300	0508051	5,096.000	6.00000	30,576.00	6.40000	32,614.40	5.00000	25,480.00
SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 1)								
		ea.						
0310	0514995	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE PYLONS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0320	0520036	50.000	445.00000	22,250.00	460.00000	23,000.00	400.00000	20,000.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.f.						
0330	0520041	40.000	130.00000	5,200.00	140.00000	5,600.00	100.00000	4,000.00
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0340	0521001	400.000	15.00000	6,000.00	18.00000	7,200.00	10.00000	4,000.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS								
		c.i.						
0350	0521003	16.000	2,255.00000	36,080.00	1,900.00000	30,400.00	4,500.00000	72,000.00
BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0360	0586001.10	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		ea.						
0370	0586001.20	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0380	0586300.10	1.000	6,600.00000	6,600.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390	0586300.20	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0400	0586500.10	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	2,900.00000	5,800.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0410	0601062	205.000	588.00000	120,540.00	650.00000	133,250.00	750.00000	153,750.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0420	0601064	270.000	1,550.00000	418,500.00	1,400.00000	378,000.00	2,000.00000	540,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0430	0601074	80.000	335.00000	26,800.00	350.00000	28,000.00	450.00000	36,000.00
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0440	0601088	870.000	55.00000	47,850.00	40.00000	34,800.00	40.00000	34,800.00
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0601120	180.000	1,700.00000	306,000.00	1,500.00000	270,000.00	1,500.00000	270,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS)	c.y.						
0460	0601122	180.000	1,000.00000	180,000.00	680.00000	122,400.00	1,000.00000	180,000.00
	BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0470	0601502	90.000	6.00000	540.00	10.00000	900.00	10.00000	900.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0480	0601640	19,500.000	0.85000	16,575.00	0.50000	9,750.00	0.30000	5,850.00
	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.						
0490	0601954	100.000	88.00000	8,800.00	200.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0602000	22,585.000	1.65000	37,265.25	1.65000	37,265.25	2.25000	50,816.25
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0602030	72,000.000	2.00000	144,000.00	2.00000	144,000.00	2.50000	180,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0520	0602054	250.000	20.00000	5,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00	75.00000	18,750.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED	s.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0530	0602889	378.000	35.00000	13,230.00	55.00000	20,790.00	55.00000	20,790.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.						
0540	0602910	806.000	50.00000	40,300.00	45.00000	36,270.00	58.00000	46,748.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	0603061	(1.000)	255,000.00000	255,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0603222	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0570	0603293	29.000	3,130.00000	90,770.00	2,100.00000	60,900.00	1,000.00000	29,000.00
	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0603563	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0603726	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	200.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	4,500.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	0603801	42.000	1,650.00000	69,300.00	1,800.00000	75,600.00	3,000.00000	126,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0610	0603923	(1.000)	288,000.00000	288,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	0653001	7.000	310.00000	2,170.00	350.00000	2,450.00	300.00000	2,100.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0630	0653010	3.000	330.00000	990.00	350.00000	1,050.00	300.00000	900.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0640	0653100	964.000	9.00000	8,676.00	9.00000	8,676.00	5.00000	4,820.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0650	0686000.12	91.000	110.00000	10,010.00	50.00000	4,550.00	250.00000	22,750.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0660	0686000.15	526.000	115.00000	60,490.00	54.00000	28,404.00	150.00000	78,900.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0670	0707009	580.000	88.00000	51,040.00	90.00000	52,200.00	85.00000	49,300.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0680	0708001	430.000	11.00000	4,730.00	20.00000	8,600.00	25.00000	10,750.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0690	0716000	2,985.000	45.00000	134,325.00	85.00000	253,725.00	55.00000	164,175.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0700	0728001	125.000	55.00000	6,875.00	55.00000	6,875.00	75.00000	9,375.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0710	0751821	110.000	35.00000	3,850.00	45.00000	4,950.00	80.00000	8,800.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0720	0811001	1,150.000	36.00000	41,400.00	45.00000	51,750.00	50.00000	57,500.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0730	0813021	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00	60.00000	3,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0740	0814002	700.000	30.00000	21,000.00	40.00000	28,000.00	35.00000	24,500.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0750	0819002	450.000	13.00000	5,850.00	20.00000	9,000.00	25.00000	11,250.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760	0822001	1,130.000	88.00000	99,440.00	95.00000	107,350.00	45.00000	50,850.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0770	0822002	1,210.000	12.00000	14,520.00	12.00000	14,520.00	15.00000	18,150.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0780	0822005	182.000	155.00000	28,210.00	160.00000	29,120.00	85.00000	15,470.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0800	0904051	414.000	285.00000	117,990.00	450.00000	186,300.00	400.00000	165,600.00
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0810	0910021	5.000	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0820	0910030	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,200.00000	16,800.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0830	0910173	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0840	0910300	710.000	26.00000	18,460.00	30.00000	21,300.00	26.00000	18,460.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0850	0912503	880.000	7.00000	6,160.00	5.00000	4,400.00	5.00000	4,400.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0860	0913960	414.000	150.00000	62,100.00	70.00000	28,980.00	150.00000	62,100.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0870	0921001	6,700.000	9.00000	60,300.00	10.00000	67,000.00	25.00000	167,500.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0880	0921036	1.000	888.00000	888.00	300.00000	300.00	350.00000	350.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0890	0939001	312.000	88.00000	27,456.00	100.00000	31,200.00	75.00000	23,400.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0900	0942001	1.000	600.00000	600.00	50.00000	50.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0910	0943001	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	10.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	500.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0920	0944000	2,250.000	12.00000	27,000.00	10.00000	22,500.00	15.00000	33,750.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0930	0950005	2,250.000	1.25000	2,812.50	3.00000	6,750.00	1.50000	3,375.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0940	0950039	770.000	3.00000	2,310.00	8.00000	6,160.00	3.00000	2,310.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0950	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960	0969062	24.000	2,995.00000	71,880.00	2,600.00000	62,400.00	4,500.00000	108,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0970	0970006	131,000.000	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0980	0970007	2,200.000	58.00000	127,600.00	1.00000	2,200.00	58.00000	127,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0990	0971001	(1.000)	272,000.00000	272,000.00	296,000.00000	296,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1000 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	86.000 c.y.	1,950.00000	167,700.00	1,150.00000	98,900.00	1,250.00000	107,500.00
1010 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	548,500.00000	548,500.00	489,000.00000	489,000.00	568,500.00000	568,500.00
1020 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1,100.000 day	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00
1030 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	60.000 ea.	85.00000	5,100.00	85.00000	5,100.00	75.00000	4,500.00
1040 0979004 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	288.00000	1,152.00	200.00000	800.00	375.00000	1,500.00
1050 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	45,500.00000	45,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
1060 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	20.000 ea.	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00	50.00000	1,000.00
1080 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
1090 1130010 ARROW BOARD	360.000 day	10.00000	3,600.00	15.00000	5,400.00	20.00000	7,200.00
1100 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	360.000 day	22.00000	7,920.00	35.00000	12,600.00	45.00000	16,200.00
1110 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	110.000 ea.	12.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	1,100.00	25.00000	2,750.00
1120 1205214 TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	40.000 ea.	20.00000	800.00	10.00000	400.00	25.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1130	1206023 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	750.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
1140	1208931 60.000	55.00000	3,300.00	65.00000	3,900.00	60.00000	3,600.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.f.						
1150	1209114 5,300.000	0.25000	1,325.00	0.20000	1,060.00	0.21000	1,113.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
	l.f.						
1160	1209124 4,700.000	0.25000	1,175.00	0.20000	940.00	0.21000	987.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
	l.f.						
1170	1209126 180.000	0.50000	90.00	0.30000	54.00	0.25000	45.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE							
	l.f.						
1180	1210101 4,900.000	0.50000	2,450.00	0.50000	2,450.00	0.48000	2,352.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
	l.f.						
1190	1210102 7,900.000	0.50000	3,950.00	0.50000	3,950.00	0.48000	3,792.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
	l.f.						
1200	1210103 550.000	0.60000	330.00	0.60000	330.00	0.56000	308.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
	l.f.						
1210	1210105 322.000	5.00000	1,610.00	5.50000	1,771.00	4.85000	1,561.70
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
	s.f.						
1220	1211001 3,000.000	1.60000	4,800.00	2.00000	6,000.00	1.50000	4,500.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
	s.f.						
1230	1212001 2,500.000	1.90000	4,750.00	2.00000	5,000.00	1.80000	4,500.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW							
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1240	1212002	5,000.000	1.90000	9,500.00	2.00000	10,000.00	1.80000	9,000.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1250	1214002	5,900.000	2.40000	14,160.00	3.80000	22,420.00	2.30000	13,570.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1260	1220027	500.000	24.00000	12,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1270	1507000	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1280	1802210.02	4.000	440.00000	1,760.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1290	1802210.04	4.000	440.00000	1,760.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1300	1802210.07	8.000	440.00000	3,520.00	400.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1310	1802210.14	16.000	440.00000	7,040.00	400.00000	6,400.00	400.00000	6,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1320	1802210.21	8.000	440.00000	3,520.00	400.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1330	1802211.02	4.000	155.00000	620.00	120.00000	480.00	100.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1340	1802211.04	4.000	155.00000	620.00	120.00000	480.00	100.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1350	1802211.07	8.000	155.00000	1,240.00	120.00000	960.00	100.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1360	1802211.14	16.000	155.00000	2,480.00	120.00000	1,920.00	100.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1370	1802211.21	8.000	155.00000	1,240.00	120.00000	960.00	100.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1380	1806202	420.000	85.00000	35,700.00	130.00000	54,600.00	125.00000	52,500.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1390	1806226	160.000	88.00000	14,080.00	90.00000	14,400.00	125.00000	20,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1890	1008800	91.000	1.00000	91.00	74.00000	6,734.00	0.00000	0.00
	4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1900	1500046	800.000	166.00000	132,800.00	600.00000	480,000.00	350.00000	280,000.00
	CONCRETE ENCASED UTILITY CONDUIT - 4" PVC (4 X 2) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1910	1500170	5.000	15,500.00000	77,500.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00	17,500.00000	87,500.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE ELECTRICAL JUNCTION CHAMBER TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1950	0822072	80.000	125.00000	10,000.00	160.00000	12,800.00	65.00000	5,200.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1960	0822073	80.000	45.00000	3,600.00	48.00000	3,840.00	30.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1970	0921005	630.000	14.00000	8,820.00	15.00000	9,450.00	28.00000	17,640.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
1980	0921039	10.000	225.00000	2,250.00	300.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2010	0513003 9.000 1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	255.00000	2,295.00	80.00000	720.00	150.00000	1,350.00
2020	1008850 400.000 4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	333.00000	133,200.00	200.00000	80,000.00	400.00000	160,000.00
2030	1500210 1.000 RESET MANHOLE (TELEPHONE) ** See Special Provisions **	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
Section Totals:		\$6,947,319.25		\$6,958,668.65		\$6,989,146.45	
Contract Totals		\$6,947,319.25		\$6,958,668.65		\$6,989,146.45	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020765 250.000 GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	70.00000	17,500.00	125.00000	31,250.00	80.00000	20,000.00
0020	0020801 (1.000) ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	105,000.00000	105,000.00	28,800.00000	28,800.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0030	0020905 (1.000) LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	12,500.00000	12,500.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0040	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING	170,000.00000	170,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0050	0202000 1,600.000 EARTH EXCAVATION	41.00000	65,600.00	23.28000	37,248.00	34.00000	54,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190	0406173 HMA S0.25 ton	35.000	161.00000 5,635.00	492.85000 17,249.75	138.00000 4,830.00		
0200	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	1,050.000	9.50000 9,975.00	6.20000 6,510.00	9.00000 9,450.00		
0210	0406287 RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2,400.000	5.00000 12,000.00	3.03000 7,272.00	3.75000 9,000.00		
0220	0406289 REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2,400.000	16.00000 38,400.00	11.83000 28,392.00	8.00000 19,200.00		
0230	0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE l.f.	11,100.000	0.53000 5,883.00	0.54000 5,994.00	0.55000 6,105.00		
0240	0406315 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE l.f.	1,600.000	0.78000 1,248.00	0.79000 1,264.00	0.85000 1,360.00		
0250	0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton	1,000.000	4.00000 4,000.00	5.28000 5,280.00	11.00000 11,000.00		
0260	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	4,000.000	1.00000 4,000.00	1.00000 4,000.00	1.00000 4,000.00		
0270	0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.	6,700.000	2.50000 16,750.00	3.36000 22,512.00	4.00000 26,800.00		
0280	0503030 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	210.000	564.00000 118,440.00	1,225.24000 257,300.40	580.00000 121,800.00		
0290	0503889 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	50,000.00000 100,000.00	58,960.00000 117,920.00	126,000.00000 252,000.00		
0300	0508051 SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 1) ea.	5,096.000	5.50000 28,028.00	4.75000 24,206.00	5.00000 25,480.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0310	0514995 PRECAST CONCRETE PYLONS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	18,987.33000	18,987.33	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0320	0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	50.000	405.00000	20,250.00	405.00000	20,250.00	405.00000	20,250.00
0330	0520041 PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00
0340	0521001 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	400.000	11.00000	4,400.00	10.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	6,000.00
0350	0521003 BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	16.000	2,400.00000	38,400.00	2,400.00000	38,400.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00
0360	0586001.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,752.72000	4,752.72	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0370	0586001.20 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	4.000	10,200.00000	40,800.00	6,476.94000	25,907.76	8,500.00000	34,000.00
0380	0586300.10 OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	6,627.72000	6,627.72	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0390	0586300.20 OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,347.72000	7,347.72	12,750.00000	12,750.00
0400	0586500.10 MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	2.000	6,800.00000	13,600.00	4,680.72000	9,361.44	5,500.00000	11,000.00
0410	0601062 FOOTING CONCRETE	205.000	512.00000	104,960.00	675.00000	138,375.00	550.00000	112,750.00
0420	0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	270.000	1,790.00000	483,300.00	1,125.00000	303,750.00	1,600.00000	432,000.00
0430	0601074 STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	80.000	985.00000	78,800.00	850.00000	68,000.00	350.00000	28,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0440	0601088	870.000	43.00000	37,410.00	70.46000	61,300.20	55.00000	47,850.00
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0601120	180.000	1,670.00000	300,600.00	1,519.44000	273,499.20	1,275.00000	229,500.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE (SIP FORMS)	c.y.						
0460	0601122	180.000	1,520.00000	273,600.00	680.00000	122,400.00	925.00000	166,500.00
	BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0470	0601502	90.000	2.50000	225.00	10.00000	900.00	4.00000	360.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0480	0601640	19,500.000	1.00000	19,500.00	0.85000	16,575.00	0.10000	1,950.00
	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.						
0490	0601954	100.000	163.00000	16,300.00	112.00000	11,200.00	150.00000	15,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0602000	22,585.000	1.75000	39,523.75	1.50000	33,877.50	1.87000	42,233.95
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0510	0602030	72,000.000	2.00000	144,000.00	2.00000	144,000.00	2.31000	166,320.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0520	0602054	250.000	35.00000	8,750.00	43.20000	10,800.00	35.00000	8,750.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0530	0602889	378.000	50.00000	18,900.00	47.00000	17,766.00	55.00000	20,790.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.						
0540	0602910	806.000	42.00000	33,852.00	58.13000	46,852.78	60.00000	48,360.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	0603061	(1.000)	260,700.00000	260,700.00	239,325.00000	239,325.00	597,000.00000	597,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0560	0603222 2.000 ton DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	650.00000	1,300.00
0570	0603293 29.000 ea. TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	340.00000	9,860.00	2,500.00000	72,500.00	2,227.00000	64,583.00
0580	0603563 (1.000) LS CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	205,800.00000	205,800.00	205,800.00000	205,800.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
0590	0603726 30.000 ea. EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	45.00000	1,350.00	64.52000	1,935.60	75.00000	2,250.00
0600	0603801 42.000 cwt. STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	6,000.00000	252,000.00	1,350.00000	56,700.00	1,700.00000	71,400.00
0610	0603923 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	137,200.00000	137,200.00	137,200.00000	137,200.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
0620	0653001 7.000 ea. CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	300.00000	2,100.00	200.00000	1,400.00	350.00000	2,450.00
0630	0653010 3.000 ea. CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	300.00000	900.00	150.00000	450.00	350.00000	1,050.00
0640	0653100 964.000 l.f. CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	8.00000	7,712.00	6.00000	5,784.00	10.00000	9,640.00
0650	0686000.12 91.000 l.f. 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	194.00000	17,654.00	163.09000	14,841.19	150.00000	13,650.00
0660	0686000.15 526.000 l.f. 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	96.00000	50,496.00	62.77000	33,017.02	125.00000	65,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0670	0707009	580.000	85.00000	49,300.00	76.50000	44,370.00	85.00000	49,300.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0680	0708001	430.000	28.00000	12,040.00	12.00000	5,160.00	25.00000	10,750.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0690	0716000	2,985.000	65.00000	194,025.00	50.00000	149,250.00	105.00000	313,425.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0700	0728001	125.000	51.00000	6,375.00	111.84000	13,980.00	75.00000	9,375.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0710	0751821	110.000	15.00000	1,650.00	15.07000	1,657.70	50.00000	5,500.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0720	0811001	1,150.000	37.00000	42,550.00	38.00000	43,700.00	36.00000	41,400.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0730	0813021	50.000	65.00000	3,250.00	90.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	3,750.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0740	0814002	700.000	47.00000	32,900.00	38.00000	26,600.00	34.00000	23,800.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0750	0819002	450.000	11.50000	5,175.00	20.00000	9,000.00	30.00000	13,500.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760	0822001	1,130.000	30.50000	34,465.00	80.98000	91,507.40	50.00000	56,500.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0770	0822002	1,210.000	7.50000	9,075.00	11.29000	13,660.90	10.00000	12,100.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0780	0822005	182.000	51.00000	9,282.00	201.41000	36,656.62	125.00000	22,750.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0800	0904051	414.000	259.00000	107,226.00	259.00000	107,226.00	265.00000	109,710.00
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **							
0810	0910021	5.000	1,690.00000	8,450.00	1,690.00000	8,450.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I							
0820	0910030	4.000	4,600.00000	18,400.00	4,600.00000	18,400.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT							
0830	0910173	2.000	4,150.00000	8,300.00	4,150.00000	8,300.00	4,250.00000	8,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET							
0840	0910300	710.000	26.00000	18,460.00	26.00000	18,460.00	28.00000	19,880.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)							
0850	0912503	880.000	4.00000	3,520.00	4.00000	3,520.00	4.00000	3,520.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL							
0860	0913960	414.000	140.00000	57,960.00	80.00000	33,120.00	145.00000	60,030.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **							
0870	0921001	6,700.000	10.00000	67,000.00	11.00000	73,700.00	8.50000	56,950.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0880	0921036	1.000	580.00000	580.00	350.00000	350.00	750.00000	750.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP							
0890	0939001	312.000	125.00000	39,000.00	1.00000	312.00	115.00000	35,880.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL							
0900	0942001	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	1.00	750.00000	750.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL							
0910	0943001	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	100.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL							
0920	0944000	2,250.000	9.00000	20,250.00	8.30000	18,675.00	10.00000	22,500.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0930	0950005	2,250.000	1.50000	3,375.00	1.42000	3,195.00	1.50000	3,375.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0940	0950039	770.000	5.00000	3,850.00	4.76000	3,665.20	5.00000	3,850.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0950	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960	0969062	24.000	3,030.00000	72,720.00	3,500.00000	84,000.00	3,100.00000	74,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0970	0970006	131,000.000	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00	1.00000	131,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0980	0970007	2,200.000	61.00000	134,200.00	10.00000	22,000.00	50.00000	110,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0990	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	460,967.00000	460,967.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	0974001	86.000	980.00000	84,280.00	1,150.00000	98,900.00	1,400.00000	120,400.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1010	0975004	(1.000)	530,000.00000	530,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1020	0976002	1,100.000	0.80000	880.00	0.90000	990.00	0.75000	825.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1030	0978002	60.000	81.00000	4,860.00	79.23000	4,753.80	81.00000	4,860.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1040	0979004	4.000	390.00000	1,560.00	207.38000	829.52	210.00000	840.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1050	0980020 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
1060	0981100 20.000	38.00000	760.00	40.94000	818.80	42.00000	840.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
1080	1118012 (1.000)	8,125.00000	8,125.00	8,125.00000	8,125.00	14,999.05000	14,999.05
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1090	1130010 360.000	15.00000	5,400.00	15.00000	5,400.00	21.00000	7,560.00
	ARROW BOARD day						
1100	1131002 360.000	27.00000	9,720.00	35.00000	12,600.00	52.00000	18,720.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
1110	1205207 110.000	29.00000	3,190.00	25.00000	2,750.00	9.50000	1,045.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.						
1120	1205214 40.000	29.00000	1,160.00	25.00000	1,000.00	9.50000	380.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR ea.						
1130	1206023 (1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1140	1208931 60.000	87.00000	5,220.00	60.00000	3,600.00	60.00000	3,600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
1150	1209114 5,300.000	0.21000	1,113.00	0.21000	1,113.00	0.25000	1,325.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						
1160	1209124 4,700.000	0.21000	987.00	0.21000	987.00	0.25000	1,175.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						
1170	1209126 180.000	0.25000	45.00	0.25000	45.00	0.30000	54.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1180	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,900.000	0.48000 2,352.00	0.48000 2,352.00	0.48000 2,352.00	0.50000 2,450.00	2,450.00
1190	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7,900.000	0.48000 3,792.00	0.48000 3,792.00	0.48000 3,792.00	0.50000 3,950.00	3,950.00
1200	1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	550.000	0.56000 308.00	0.56000 308.00	0.56000 308.00	0.60000 330.00	330.00
1210	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	322.000	4.85000 1,561.70	4.85000 1,561.70	4.85000 1,561.70	5.00000 1,610.00	1,610.00
1220	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3,000.000	1.50000 4,500.00	1.50000 4,500.00	1.50000 4,500.00	1.55000 4,650.00	4,650.00
1230	1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	2,500.000	1.75000 4,375.00	1.75000 4,375.00	1.75000 4,375.00	1.80000 4,500.00	4,500.00
1240	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	5,000.000	1.75000 8,750.00	1.75000 8,750.00	1.75000 8,750.00	1.80000 9,000.00	9,000.00
1250	1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	5,900.000	2.30000 13,570.00	2.30000 13,570.00	2.30000 13,570.00	2.40000 14,160.00	14,160.00
1260	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000	48.00000 24,000.00	37.00000 18,500.00	37.00000 18,500.00	45.00000 22,500.00	22,500.00
1270	1507000 PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000)	35,000.00000 35,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	45,000.00000 45,000.00	45,000.00
1280	1802210.02 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	4.000	378.00000 1,512.00	350.00000 1,400.00	350.00000 1,400.00	325.00000 1,300.00	1,300.00
1290	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	4.000	378.00000 1,512.00	350.00000 1,400.00	350.00000 1,400.00	300.00000 1,200.00	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1300	1802210.07	8.000	378.00000	3,024.00	350.00000	2,800.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1310	1802210.14	16.000	378.00000	6,048.00	350.00000	5,600.00	305.00000	4,880.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1320	1802210.21	8.000	378.00000	3,024.00	265.00000	2,120.00	305.00000	2,440.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1330	1802211.02	4.000	103.00000	412.00	150.00000	600.00	125.00000	500.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1340	1802211.04	4.000	103.00000	412.00	150.00000	600.00	125.00000	500.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1350	1802211.07	8.000	103.00000	824.00	150.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1360	1802211.14	16.000	103.00000	1,648.00	150.00000	2,400.00	125.00000	2,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1370	1802211.21	8.000	103.00000	824.00	150.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1380	1806202	420.000	124.00000	52,080.00	105.00000	44,100.00	85.00000	35,700.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1390	1806226	160.000	154.00000	24,640.00	105.00000	16,800.00	87.00000	13,920.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1890	1008800	91.000	1.00000	91.00	100.00000	9,100.00	55.00000	5,005.00
	4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1900	1500046	800.000	225.00000	180,000.00	182.39000	145,912.00	320.00000	256,000.00
	CONCRETE ENCASED UTILITY CONDUIT - 4" PVC (4 X 2) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Brunalli Construction Company		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Northern Construction Service LLC		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1910	1500170	5.000	25,000.00000	125,000.00	24,290.44000	121,452.20	12,800.00000	64,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE ELECTRICAL JUNCTION CHAMBER TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1950	0822072	80.000	53.00000	4,240.00	313.62000	25,089.60	95.00000	7,600.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1960	0822073	80.000	28.00000	2,240.00	135.40000	10,832.00	42.50000	3,400.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1970	0921005	630.000	23.00000	14,490.00	12.00000	7,560.00	11.00000	6,930.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
1980	0921039	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	265.00000	2,650.00	500.00000	5,000.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
2010	0513003	9.000	50.00000	450.00	150.00000	1,350.00	225.00000	2,025.00
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.						
2020	1008850	400.000	310.00000	124,000.00	218.47000	87,388.00	380.00000	152,000.00
	4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2030	1500210	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	550.00000	550.00
	RESET MANHOLE (TELEPHONE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$6,994,149.45		\$7,219,623.57		\$7,677,192.00
Contract Totals				\$6,994,149.45		\$7,219,623.57		\$7,677,192.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								